fumishing, and equipping ola County Emergency Operations Center (the "EOC Project");
and

WHEREAS, by letter dated January 16,2026, the New Mexico Department of
Finance and Administration, lnfrastructure Planning and Development Division, notified
Siena County of a contingent award in the amount of Two Million Two Hundred Thousand
Dotlars ($2,200,000.00) from the Capital Development Program Fund for the EOC Project,
contingent upon enactment of the Capital Outlay Bill and satisfaction of applicable
conditions; and

WHEREAS, the January 16.2026 award letter requires Sierra County to provide
certification of approval for the expenditure of additional funds necessary to provide